113308

CT \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joerg Steinert	03/16/2006
Thomas Mehner	03/15/2006
Volker Gerstner	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 07745		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11330386	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: cpigg@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P71035US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen S. Melser

Total Attachments: 1

source=P70135US0 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0724

500087952

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

/1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Jörg STEINERT		
(1-6) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors			Thomas MEHNER		
			Volker GERSTNER		
		(4)			
				and	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficience undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	butlet good and sendably acknowledged, the	
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	CARL ZEISS JENA	GM8H	
(8)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(3)	of Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10, Jena 07745, German	Υ	
(9)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	•	a Corporation of Germany (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(10)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(10)	DIAPHRAGM DE	VICE	
(10)	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			oplication for patent in the United States of	
[A A \	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing or	f (11)	Said application having been executed/filed on	January 12, 2006 (and assigned	
(11)	Application, or filing date and	1	Serial No. 11/330,386) pers necessary in connection with this application and any person with such applications as the Assignee may dee		
or any with s 3 provise 4 5 Unite and h not ex Trade	The undersigned agree(s) to exect your interference. The undersigned agree(s) to exect the undersigned agree(s) to exect the undersigned agree(s) to exect the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authority of the undersigned hereby authority the undersigned hereby authority the undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in conflict hereby to the undersigned hereby grant(s) to this assignment any further idea amark Office for recordation of this lin witness whereof, executed by the last of the undersigned hereby grant(s) in witness whereof, executed by the last of the undersigned hereby grant(s).	ecute all pans thereo ecute all Protectio form all affize(s) and tion or an have) full erewith. s) the law ntification documer e undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned mathe(s) opposite the undersi	ble in obtaining evidence and going forward be necessary in connection with claims or a valid United States patent to the Assignee. It is to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, that he has (they have) not executed, and will N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to with the rules of the United States Patent and	
Date Date			typed name	signature (SEAL)	
		Jame of I	typed name	(SEAL)	
Date		44(IIC O) I	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Date			nventortyped name	signature (SEAL)	
Date		Name of		signature	
the €	This assignment should preferably execution by the inventor(s) should Additional inventor's names and separate sheet.	De Wiule	d before a United States Consul If signed abroad, or a No ssed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	ptary Public If domestically signed. If not, ther	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0725